
6th Michelin 6H ABU DHABI 2026

9 - 10 January 2026Qualifying 3 - Class GT3
Yas Marina Circuit - 5281 mtr.Sector Analyse per Class

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

GT3 - GT3 Cars

81 Winward Racing 1:49.651 31 23.022 45.428 41.201 1:49.6513 3 32 1 11

16 Winward Racing 1:49.665 42 23.019 45.591 41.055 1:49.6654 4 41 2 3

10 Herberth Motorsport 1:49.826 43 23.236 45.779 40.811 1:49.8264 4 48 4 2

28 TFT Racing 1:49.961 24 23.083 45.974 40.750 1:49.8072 4 23 11 1

74 O ptimum Motorsport 1:50.430 35 23.329 45.875 41.134 1:50.3384 5 317 6 6

669 Team WRT 1:50.452 26 23.283 45.746 41.423 1:50.4522 2 212 3 17

13 Team Motopark 1:50.474 57 23.128 45.945 41.244 1:50.3176 6 54 8 13

8 EBM 1:50.496 38 23.167 46.149 41.180 1:50.4963 3 35 14 9

269 Herberth Motorsport 1:50.612 49 23.290 45.944 41.122 1:50.3563 3 214 7 5

69 Continental Racing by Simpson Motorsport 1:50.618 310 23.276 45.970 41.289 1:50.5353 4 311 10 14

63 Leipert Motorsport 1:50.637 611 23.241 46.042 41.240 1:50.5234 3 610 12 12

91 Herberth Motorsport 1:50.720 412 23.374 46.097 41.157 1:50.6284 4 519 13 8

61 EBM 1:50.780 313 23.302 45.964 41.121 1:50.3872 3 215 9 4

14 Razoon - More Than Racing 1:50.819 614 23.318 46.286 41.145 1:50.7496 5 616 18 7

86 Baron Motorsport 1:51.064 615 23.428 46.236 41.400 1:51.0646 6 621 15 16

25 Into A frica Racing by Dragon 1:51.098 416 23.471 46.360 41.201 1:51.0324 3 422 21 10

17 Enrico Fulgenzi Racing 1:51.168 317 23.239 46.333 41.297 1:50.8696 6 39 20 15

93 Ajith RedAnt Racing 1:51.246 618 23.363 46.269 41.436 1:51.0683 6 618 17 18

39 O ptimum Motorsport 1:51.271 319 23.224 46.515 41.532 1:51.2713 3 37 26 23

56 Scuderia P raha 1:51.463 620 23.475 46.479 41.508 1:51.4626 6 523 25 22

22 Winhere O rigine Motorsport 1:51.493 421 23.483 46.305 41.505 1:51.2934 2 424 19 21

87 Origine powered by CC 1:51.605 622 23.400 46.427 41.483 1:51.3103 3 620 23 20

2 HAAS RT 1:51.716 523 23.763 45.816 41.647 1:51.2267 6 727 5 24

88 Dragon Racing 1:51.861 224 23.283 46.249 41.459 1:50.9914 4 413 16 19

555 MAEZAWA Racing 1:51.915 625 23.610 46.430 41.779 1:51.8197 6 625 24 25

11 HOFOR Racing 1:52.042 626 23.217 46.699 41.855 1:51.7714 7 66 27 26

24 Dinamic GT 1:53.184 627 24.024 46.884 42.276 1:53.1846 6 629 29 27

44 ARC  Bratis lava 1:53.234 528 23.644 46.375 42.461 1:52.4806 5 526 22 29

21 HAAS RT 1:53.406 629 23.889 46.958 42.373 1:53.2203 6 728 30 28

7 Car Collection Motorsport 1:53.654 630 24.094 46.841 42.473 1:53.4083 6 330 28 30

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

GT3-PRO/AM - GT3 Cars

28 TFT Racing 1:49.961 21 23.083 45.974 40.750 1:49.8072 4 23 11 1

91 Herberth Motorsport 1:50.720 42 23.374 46.097 41.157 1:50.6284 4 519 13 8

88 Dragon Racing 1:51.861 23 23.283 46.249 41.459 1:50.9914 4 413 16 19

269 Herberth Motorsport 1:50.612 44 23.290 45.944 41.122 1:50.3563 3 214 7 5

17 Enrico Fulgenzi Racing 1:51.168 35 23.239 46.333 41.297 1:50.8696 6 39 20 15

93 Ajith RedAnt Racing 1:51.246 66 23.363 46.269 41.436 1:51.0683 6 618 17 18

22 Winhere O rigine Motorsport 1:51.493 47 23.483 46.305 41.505 1:51.2934 2 424 19 21

56 Scuderia P raha 1:51.463 68 23.475 46.479 41.508 1:51.4626 6 523 25 22

555 MAEZAWA Racing 1:51.915 69 23.610 46.430 41.779 1:51.8197 6 625 24 25
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9 - 10 January 2026Qualifying 3 - Class GT3
Yas Marina Circuit - 5281 mtr.Sector Analyse per Class

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

GT3-AM -  GT3 Cars

39 O ptimum Motorsport 1:51.271 31 23.224 46.515 41.532 1:51.2713 3 37 26 23

69 Continental Racing by Simpson Motorsport 1:50.618 32 23.276 45.970 41.289 1:50.5353 4 311 10 14

86 Baron Motorsport 1:51.064 63 23.428 46.236 41.400 1:51.0646 6 621 15 16

87 Origine powered by CC 1:51.605 64 23.400 46.427 41.483 1:51.3103 3 620 23 20

13 Team Motopark 1:50.474 55 23.128 45.945 41.244 1:50.3176 6 54 8 13

8 EBM 1:50.496 36 23.167 46.149 41.180 1:50.4963 3 35 14 9

2 HAAS RT 1:51.716 57 23.763 45.816 41.647 1:51.2267 6 727 5 24

11 HOFOR Racing 1:52.042 68 23.217 46.699 41.855 1:51.7714 7 66 27 26

21 HAAS RT 1:53.406 69 23.889 46.958 42.373 1:53.2203 6 728 30 28

44 ARC  Bratis lava 1:53.234 510 23.644 46.375 42.461 1:52.4806 5 526 22 29

24 Dinamic GT 1:53.184 611 24.024 46.884 42.276 1:53.1846 6 629 29 27

7 Car Collection Motorsport 1:53.654 612 24.094 46.841 42.473 1:53.4083 6 330 28 30
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